
+43.45EXISTING ROOF

+39.57EXISTING 3RD FLOOR

+35.76EXISTING 2ND FLOOR

+30.87EXISTING UPPER MAIN

+27.07EXISTING LOWER MAIN

+23.24EXISTING BASEMENT

ESQUIMALT AVE.

23.17

19.87

30.87 L2

26.77 L1

36
00

33
00

34.97 ROOF

41
00

41
00

P
R

O
P

E
R

TY
 L

IN
E

CUSTOMER
SERVICE HUB

SHARED
BIKE PARKING EXIT

POLICE
FLEET

SECURE
PARKING

ENTRY PLAZA &
ATRIUM BEYOND

CUSTOMER
SERVICE HUB

9650 7000 13400

MECH
SIZE TO BE

DETERMINED

CUSTOMER
SERVICE HUB

VISITOR PARKING

North/South Section  (Looking East)

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42

schc hc

1810 11 12 13 14 15

sc sc sc sc sc sc sc sc sc sc sc sc

sc sc sc sc sc sc sc sc sc sc sc sc

sc sc sc sc sc sc sc sc sc

16 17

7000

EXISTING MUNICIPAL HALL
BASEMENT FLOOR

+23.24m

POLICE FLEET PARKING
(Approx 45 Spaces)

1234567891011121314

333435363738

26 27 28 29 30 31 32

ELEV. 23.17

FORENSICS
EXHIBITS STOR

96 sm

23.17

STAFF
PARKING

D
N

 7
%

D
N

 1
5%

23.6
0

FORENSICS
VEHICLE INSPECT

60 sm

HOLDING
145 sm

EXIT

POLICE
FLEET

23.7
5

DN 7%

24 2523
SALLY PORT

47 sm

ELEVATOR
#2

U
P

39

GENERATOR
40 sm

STOR.
41 sm

UP

20
21

22
17

18
19

15
16

DIESEL
TANK

AND PUMP
19 sm

COMM. RM.
25 sm

27
00

27
00

67
00

6700

BASEMENT FOOTPRINT
APPROX. 2,565 sm

ATRIUM
±210 sm

MEN'S LOCKERS/
SHOWERS

139 sm

RECEPTION/
VICTIMS' & COMMUNITY

SERVICES
117 sm

WOMEN'S
LOCKERS/
SHOWERS

60 sm

ELEV. 26.77

SHARED
BIKE

STOR.

STAFF
SHOWER/
CHANGE

STAFF
SHOWER/
CHANGE

ENTRY PLAZA

SHARED
FITNESS

68 sm

WC

WC

JAN.
5.5 sm

PATROL
EQUIPMENT/

STOR. &
CLEANING

50.5 sm

INFO SERVICE UNIT
113.5 sm

PARADE ROOM
60 sm

PATROL WORKROOM &
TRAFFIC SECTION

140 sm

SHARED
STAFF CAFE/

LOUNGE
68 sm

SERVER
65 sm

ELEVATOR
#2

UP

SHARED
FITNESS
175 sm

GENERATOR
BELOW

INTAKE

ELEV. 26.77

ELEV. 26.77

ELEV. 25.80

LEVEL 2 FOOTPRINT
APPROX. 2,232 sm

SHIPPING/
RECEIVING

TRASH
40 sm

ELEC.
10 sm

COMM.
10 sm

ELEVATOR
#2

U
P

COMM.
10 sm

ELEC.
10 sm

FINANCIAL
SERVICES

277 sm

SLEEP

SLEEP

ELEV. 30.87

ENTRY PLAZA

ELEV. 30.87

TAXES &
UTILITIES

AT GRADE
ACCESS/EXIT

ELEVATOR
#2

UP

MULTI PURPOSE
TRAINING ROOM

66 sm

COMPUTER
TRAINING

39 sm

TRAINING
STOR.
18 sm

CUSTOMER
SERVICE HUB

124 sm

ROOF

INVESTIGATIONS
230 sm

EXECUTIVE
COMMAND

210 sm

COMM.
10 sm

ELEC.
10 sm

ADMIN.
100 sm

LUNCH RM.
34 sm

SERVER RM.
32.5 sm

LOBBY/
UPPER
ATRIUM

45 sm

OPEN TO
ATRIUM
BELOW

LEVEL 2 FOOTPRINT
APPROX. 2,050 sm

ENTRY PLAZA
BELOW

ELEC.
10 sm

COMM.
10 sm

ELEVATOR
#2

U
P

WC

WC

JAN.
5.5 sm

CIVIL.
CHANGE/
SHOWER
15.5 sm

CUSTOMER SERVICE HUB
350 sm

ELEVATOR

EXISTING MUNICIPAL HALL
UPPER GROUND FLOOR

+30.87m

5200 9960 5800 8700 8700 5800 8700 9140 7000 290

Certified Correct according to Plan 4140

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _, B.C.L.S.

this 14th day of January, 2013.

HARRY HICKMAN

Note:
Elevations are to Geodetic Datum and are derived

from Sanitary Manhole 385 located at the

West Invert = 28.234 metres.

This Document is not valid unless
originally signed & sealed.

TOPOGRAPHIC PLAN OF
BLOCK 'F'

DISTRICT LOT 775
GROUP ONE, NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT

PLAN 4140

intersection of Fulton Avenue and 16th Street.

Field survey completed January 10th, 2013.

P.I.D. 011-790-083

D3  B:2274(1)  JOB:12-191  FILE:2963B  COMP:2963B-F.TOP

FAX      604-926-6923

British Columbia Land Surveyors
107-100 Park Royal South

WEST VANCOUVER, B.C.
V7T 1A2  604-926-7311

C
2013

CHAPMAN LAND SURVEYING LTD.

EMAIL:  sandy@chapmansurvey.com

-5 0 5 10 20 30

Metres

SCALE  1:200

BUILDING OH

PLANTER OHPLANTER OH

PL
AN

TE
R

 O
H

7.70 0.02

5.72

2.
41

25.90

4.
57

4.32

12
.7

0

43.63

19
.6

6

5.65

16
.2

1

11.83

2.
68

2.
68

1.
33

 W
ID

E 
BU

IL
D

IN
G

 O
VE

R
H

AN
GWEST VANCOUVER MUNICIPAL HALL

750 17TH STREET

BLOCK 'F'

ESQUIMALT AVENUE

FULTON AVENUE

70.152 (230.16 ft)

85.224  (279.61 ft)

0.9 W
ID

E H
ED

G
E

BM:NAIL(2-2)

COLUMN

BM:TACK(3-1)

NAIL(14-1)

BM:TACK(2-8)

BM:TACK(2-1)

BM:TACK(2-7)

BM:OLP(2-6)

BM:OLP(2-5)

BM:OLP(1-1)

HOLE(9-2)

HOLE(9-3)

SPIKE(11-1)

NAIL(17-1)

OLP(1-4)
OLP(1-3) OLP(1-5)

OLP(1-6)
OLP(1-2)

OIP(7-1)

OPIPE(9-1)

0.2 W
ID

E W
ALL

0.2 W
ID

E W
ALL

0.2 W
ID

E W
ALL

CENTRE 2.0 WIDE RHODODENDRON HEDGE0.15 WIDE WALL

TOE BREAK

TOP BREAK

CURB

0.2 CHERRY 0.2 CHERRY

0.
2 

W
ID

E 
W

AL
L

C
EN

TR
E H

ED
G

E

0.4 DECIDUOUS

0.25 DECIDUOUS

GUTTER

DRIVEWAY

DRIVEWAY

G
U

TTER

SID
EW

ALK

PATH

G
U

TTER

SID
EW

ALK

0.6 DECIDUOUS

DROPCURB

SIDEWALK

WALK

0.1 DECIDUOUS

0.06 DECIDUOUS

ENCLOSURE

EDGE LAWN

LAWN

LAWN
LAWN

AI
R

 C
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
ER

S

0.24 DECIDUOUS

G
U

TTER
G

U
TTER

DROP CURB

0.18 DECIDUOUS

0.26 DECIDUOUS

0.19 DECIDUOUS

ROCK

DROP CURB
SIDEWALKSIDEWALK

DROP CURB

GUTTER

SIDEWALK
DROP CURB

G
U

TTER

SID
EW

ALK

COLUMN-2 (TYPICAL)

DROP CURB
DROP CURB

1.
5  

   
 W

ID
E 

CE
DA

R 
HE

DG
E

FIRE HYDRANT

FENCE

DROP CURB

0.5 DECIDUOUS

GUTTER

SIDEWALK

SIDEWALK

FL
AG

 P
O

LE
S

0.3 DECIDUOUS

EDG
E LAW

N

SI
D

EW
AL

K

LAWN

EDGE LAWN

DROP CURB

GUTTER

DROP CURB

GUTTER

G
U

TTER

SID
EW

ALK

SIDEWALK

WALK

DROP CURB

G
U

TTER

DROP CURB

DROP CURB
GUTTER

DROP CURB

GUTTER

SIDEWALK

SID
EWALK

DROP CURB

DROP CURB

G
U

TTER

SIDEWALK

SIDEWALK

SID
EW

ALK

0.15 WIDE / 0.15 HIGH CURB

0.15 W
ID

E / 0.15 HIG
H

 C
U

R
B

0.15 WIDE / 0.15 HIGH CURB

WALK

DRIVEWAY

G
U

TTER

0.15 W
ID

E / 0.15 HIG
H

 C
U

R
B

1.
5 

W
ID

E 
H

ED
G

E

1.5 WIDE HEDGE

0.5 DECIDUOUS

0.5 DECIDUOUS

0.55 DECIDUOUS

0.35 DECIDUOUS

0.35 DECIDUOUS

0.35 DECIDUOUS

0.35 HOLLY

0.15 DECIDUOUS

SAN MH

STORM MH

0.15 DECIDUOUS

FIRE HYDRANT

STORM MANHOLE

SAN MANHOLE

0.7 HEMLOCK

FIRE HYDRANT

FIRE HYDRANT

0.4 DECIDUOUS
0.2 DECIDUOUS 0.2 DECIDUOUS

0.4 DECIDUOUS

0.2 DECIDUOUS

0.5 DECIDUOUS

BEN
C

H
BEN

C
H

0.7 FIR

0.35 PINE

0.35 PINE

0.30 PINES

0.35 PINE

0.35 PINE

0.50 FIR

0.35 PINE0.30 PINE0.40 PINE

0.25 PINE

0.35 PINE

0.60 FIR

0.30 PINE

0.40 PINE

0.30 PINE

0.40 DECIDUOUS

0.30 PINE

0.35 PINE

0.35 PINE

0.30 PINE

0.35 PINE

0.35 PINE

0.15 DECIDUOUS

0.25 DECIDUOUS

0.10 DECIDUOUS

0.15 DECIDUOUS

0.35 DECIDUOUS

0.3 WIDE/0.4 HIGH STONE WALL

DROP CURB

DROP CURB

GENERATOR

RAMP

RAMP

0.5 MANHOLE

C
U

R
B

C
U

R
B

UNDERSIDE BEAM UNDERSIDE BEAM UNDERSIDE BEAM

UNDERSIDE BEAM UNDERSIDE BEAM

COLUMN-3

COLUMN-3

COLUMN-3

COLUMN-1

COLUMN-3

COLUMN-3 COLUMN-3 COLUMN-3

COLUMN-3 COLUMN-3

COLUMN-3COLUMN-1

COLUMN-3 COLUMN-3 COLUMN-3 COLUMN-3

COLUMN-3
COLUMN-3COLUMN-3COLUMN-3

UNDERSIDE BEAM

UNDERSIDE BEAM

COLUMN-3
COLUMN-3

COLUMN-3 COLUMN-3

CURB

LINE OF OVERHANG

LINE OF OVERHANG

LI
N

E 
O

F 
O

VE
R

H
AN

G

OPEN PARKING/ACCESS

OPEN PARKING/ACCESS

COVERED PARKING/ACCESS

COVERED PARKING/ACCESS COVERED PARKING/ACCESS

COVERED PARKING

0.15 HIGH CURB0.15 HIGH CURB

COLUMN-2 COLUMN-2

COLUMN-2
COLUMN-2

COLUMN-2

COLUMN-2

1 'A'

1

'C'

5

PLAN                                  4140

PLAN 4140

BLOCK                    'I'

BLO
C

K              'G
'

BLO
C

K         3

BLOCK                    'E'

BLOCK 1

PLAN 14520

BLOCK 'H'

'B'
PLAN 17756

BLOCK 'D' 'A'

PLAN 8087

BLOCK 4

STEPS

ST
EP

S

PLAN 12714

6
PLAN 4140

S 1/2 5

PLAN 4140

STRATA PLAN

VR 864

N 1/2 5

PLAN 4140

90° 35' 40"
70.276           (230.56 ft)

85.215 (279.58 ft)
0° 04' 41"

90° 35' 17"

359° 59' 41"

5
PLAN                               4140

S 1/2 6 4

W
ES

T 
VA

N
C

O
U

VE
R

 F
IR

EH
AL

L 
1

COLUMN-2

COLUMN-2

0.15 W
ID

E / 0.15 HIG
H

 C
U

R
B

AREA=5983.3 m

[64,404 sq.ft.]

2

0.5 TREE

0.5 TREE
MULTI

0.14 DECIDUOUS

ROCK

D
R

IVEW
AY

STATUE

CLUSTER

0.6 TREE
CLUSTER

SIGN

CROSS(22-1)

SAN MH 385

0.45 TWIN ARBUTUS

DRIVEWAY

GAS METER

SHRUBS

STORM MH

D
ITC

H

0.33 CHERRY

SID
E W

ALK

ROW 9 HOLLY TREES

PLAN
TER

PL
AN

TE
R

30.79

28.8729.09

29.13

29.06

28.81
28.68

28.42
28.18 28.08

28.0727.9527.88

27.72

27.64

26.12

26.06

25.66
25.60

24.73

23.79

23.14

23.47

23.53
CB 23.55

25.67 25.32
25.21

25.11

26.06 25.25

MH 25.40

GV 26.05

SIGN26.16

27.38 27.34

27.3427.49

SIGN 27.78
GR 27.69

27.43

MANHOLE 28.10

27.98

28.03

CB 27.91

28.38

GR 28.37

SIGN 29.10

28.25

29.82

29.44

28.08

27.00

25.84

25.02

24.29

24.35

25.27

26.17

27.14

28.20

29.12

29.45

29.59
29.68

29.82
29.8929.98

SIGN29.30

CB 26.57

SIGN 26.29

RIM 26.67 /INV 25.12

26.97

26.29

25.75

26.33
26.76

26.76
26.67

25.73

25.00

24.75

25.13

24.41

24.51

24.30

24.0924.04

24.09

24.43 24.59

25.30

PP 33.20 PP 31.90 PP 29.71
SIGN29.47

29.2529.4029.5629.61
29.68

29.71

29.80
29.85

30.32

29.80 29.45

29.36

GV 29.27

WV 29.97

30.30

30.19

30.14
30.14

30.1830.7130.7531.1831.2131.86

30.82 30.29
30.3130.87

CB 30.21

WV 30.36

30.45

30.2730.87

WV 30.30

25.13

25.84

25.92

26.04 26.01 25.79 25.58 25.49 24.97 24.35 23.70 23.62
23.49

23.44 22.77

22.32

22.69
23.0323.57

23.6523.7423.8525.0125.0625.4725.5226.1526.08

26.00

25.11

SIGN 25.71

SIGN 25.86 SIGN 25.76
SIGN 25.45

25.27
25.07

25.34

25.03
23.88 23.81 23.60

23.14

CB 23.53

25.13

25.56

25.89

26.14

26.47
26.6826.98

27.17
26.88 26.41

25.94

25
.58

25
.52

25
.71

CB 25.50

26.70
SIGN 27.06

SIGN 26.69
WV 27.04 WV 26.84

WV 25.93

RIM 26.57/INV 25.89

RIM 26.71/INV 25.31

RIM 27.28/INV 25.69

BCT MH 27.43

WV 26.01

SIGN 27.01

26.91 26.83

27.02

27.18

27.28

28.65

28.75

29.40

27.30

27.02
26.9927.17

CB 26.75

CB 27.40

SIGN 28.60

SIGN 29.35

29.81

28.62

26.90

26.74

26.58

26.32 25.77 24.89 23.92 23.04

23.01

23.12

23.41

23.3323.9724.8625.8926.93

27.74

27.93

28.79

29.83

SIGN 28.25

SIGN 28.05

SIGN 26.97

STOP SIGN 26.47 SIGN 26.31

CB 26.95

PP 26.61 26.22 25.43 PP 25.10
ANCHOR 24.87 SIGN 24.91

24.09 PP 23.82 23.60 SIGN 23.26

RIM 23.31/INV 21.43

RIM 22.99/INV 20.90
CB 23.11

WV 23.14

26
.6

6 26.77 26.65

23.67

CB 23.54

23.48

22.58

22.23

21.86

21.66

21.39

20.61

22.16

21.09

21.53
22.26

22.28

MH 21.52

23.66

SIGN23.74

29.91

31.08

32.58

32.68

32.72

32.72 32.50 31.96 31.25

29.47

30.02

30.38

30.27 30.05

30.11

30.21

30.74
30.80

31.26

31.53

32.37

32.94

33.3633.56

33.12
32.86

31.94

31.7231.96

31.95 31.62

31.3831.41

31.04

CB 30.14

RIM 30.03/INV 28.63

RIM 29.92/INV 28.22

28.79

29.61

29.86

30.55

31.04

31.35

31.77

32.20

32.84
CB 32.56

SIGN 33.18
33.36

WV 33.70

WV 33.62
RIM 33.55/INV 31.86

RIM 33.45/INV 31.52

WV 33.34

WV 32.68

33.76 33.69

33.80

34.05

34.27
34.31

34.24

34.04

33.9333.93
33.89 33.86

T34.85 T34.64
T34.41 T34.22

34.96

34.91

PP 34.06

34.35

SIGN 34.1133.98
33.92 34.00

T33.73 T33.14 T33.14 T32.31 T32.30 T32.11

31.58 30.94

31.28

31.2531.6231.6532.6432.6733.35

33.84

34.44

34.78

BCT MH 34.48

PP 34.32

GR 33.70

GR 33.95 33.32 32.65 32.28

30.4531.4432.1832.3432.7232.92

32
.82

32.74

32.05

31.42

31.26

30.75
29.86

PP 29.82

28.09

28.19

SIGN30.14

31.58

PP 31.73

SIGN 32.40

SIGN32.73

SIGN 32.82 SIGN 32.69

SB 32.60

SB 32.33

30.44

31.02

31.14

31.31
31.4731.57

31.74

31.46

31.69

31.89

32.0932.04
32.18

32.09

32.23

32.21

LIGHT 32.23

31.73

31.77

32.13

32.76

32.77
32.82

32.58

32.86

32.76

32.73
33.02

T30.28

T29.78

26.96

25.61

26.56

27.18

28.37

29.40

30.58

31.81

32.74

34.53

33.93

33.80 33.49 33.35 33.02 32.71 32.35 31.91

31.8132.4033.04

33.54

33.70

34.20

34.67

CB 33.95

T29.71

T29.79

29.15

29.43

29.02
28.84

MH 28.74

GR 27.34

GR 27.52

GR 28.41

GR 29.27

GR 29.01

26.31 25.55 24.73 23.84
22.94

24.18
24.6624.6425.10

25.77

T28.22
T28.27

27.99

26.81 26.26

T26.85
T26.89

30.8330.82

30.85

30.80

30.82

T30.98

30.98

29.28 29.49

T30.98

30.82

30.8329.78

T30.99

31.16

LAMP 30.94

LAMP 30.91

30
.7

9

30.9231.11
31.19 30.83

30.81

30.75

30.85

30.96

31.07

31.15

31.74

31.57

30.80

30.83

31.06

30.86

30.50

30.15

31.04
31.23

31.39
31.41

31.37
31.48

31.65
31.63

31.74

31.73

31.70

31.98

32.60

32.85

30.72

30.75

30.71

30.68

30.75

30.82

30.59

30.84

31.07

31.44

31.47

CB 30.77

RI 30.85

CB 30.70

GR 31.08

GR 31.29GR 31.60

30.60

30.19

29.74

30.76

30.82

30.76

T31.62

T31.52
T31.36 T31.12

T31.00

T30.81
T30.97

T31.23 T31.01

T31.22

T31.18

T31.11

30.71

T30.67

T30.68

T30.47

30.08

30.16

30.2130.24

31.09
31.21

30
.8

8 30.77

30.51

29.69

29.02

28.65

28.48

28.32
VENT 28.45

VE
N

T 
28

.4
7 28.68

30.82

28.50

T3
0.

83

CB 28.33

CB 28.13

30.05

29.53

29.25

28.21

28.3528.44

28.44
28.42

28.33
28.3228.3128.27

28.51
28.30

28.45

GR 29.26GR 29.35

G
R

 3
0.

06

30.70 30.41

30.08

MAIN FLOOR 30.87

T3
1.

86
T2

6.
54

DECK O
VER

 28.0828
.9

628.96

28.87

27.98

27.92

28.13

28.54 T28.22

25.58

24.15

T24.44 PLANTER
T24.43

24.14

PARKING 23.24

24.57

OH 29.71

CB 30.76
CB 30.75

CB 30.95

T28.0827.08

T28.50

T2
4.

73

T24.72T24.74
24.26

ICV 23.91

23.9723.9423.9824.82

24.1124.7825.0925.23

CB30.07

29.41

29.10

29.06

28.46

27.09

26
.8

2

27
.1

3
27

.0
6

26
.8

9

27.48

LAMP 27.24
27.06

27.01

27
.0

6

21.57

21.93

22.03

21.88 21.76

GR 21.59

GR 21.57

GR 21.02

23.12

GR 22.73

23.41

GR 23.64

GR 24.16

GR 24.69

23.01

22.87

22.69

22.51
22.36 22.05

22.52
22.83

22.6222.92
23.13

23.32

23.65

SIGN 22.49

PP 22.83

26.57

26.55

CB 23.96

CB 23.95

0.45 CB 23.83

CB 23.83

CB 23.82CB 23.81
CB 23.90

23.9223.96
23.9823.9924.0424.8125.1125.22

27.02

27
.0

8

26
.9

4

ICV 27.29

25.36
24.09

25.29

25.30

25.25

25.30

25.47

24.91 23.98 23.96

23.9423.9824.92

25.24 24.01 23.95 23.97 23.88

24.0023.98

BT 23.91
24.88

24.0624.07

23.98

23.9923.99

GR 24.14

24.12

23.23

23.28 23
.2

5 T24.17

T24.14
T24.18

24.06

24.1423.77

23.4523.24

25.11

24.23

27.56 26.60

27.63 27.62

30.383

32.14 31.34
30.47 29.63

30.10

TACK(2-3) 29.807

33.654

26.048
21.936

26.362
29.974

33.88

32.722

22.22

34.46

31.43

28.81

30.48

23.93

23.98

26.35 25.69

23.89

23.57
24.09

T28.48
T28.52

27.30

24.77

30.19

RIM 30.05/INV 28.03

RIM 29.77/WEST INV 28.234

WV 29.80

RIM 33.24

INV 29.71

30.88

29.89

30.0432.97

30.84

SIGN

INV 33.21

SAN MH

SAN MH

STORM MH

SAN MH

SAN MH

WV

26.57

RODDING INLET

ICV

SEE DETAIL
EAVE SECTION

WALK

LAWN

EXTENT OF PARKING LEVEL

MAIN FLOOR ENTRY PLAZA

T28.90
T27.99

LAWN

WALK

LAWN

LAWN

EXTEN
T O

F PAR
KIN

G
 LEVEL

27.64

DRAIN DRAIN
DRAIN

DRAIN

DRAIN
DRAIN

DRAIN

DRAINS

LAN
D

IN
G

UNDER STAIRS

EMERGENCY

FLOOR OVER

DRAIN

DRAIN

DRAINS DRAIN-NO PIPE

DRAIN

DRAIN DRAIN

DRAIN

34.0

34.5

33.5

33.0 32
.5 32

.0

31
.5 31

.0

29
.0

28.5

28.5

29.0

29.5

30.0

29.5

30
.0

30
.5

30.5

28.0

27.5

27.0

26.5

26.0

25.5

25.0

24.5

24.0

24.0

24.0

23.5

23
.5

23.0

22.5

22.0

24
.0

24
.5

25
.5

25
.0

26.0

26.0
26.5

27
.0

27.0

25.0
25.0

24
.5

24
.5

27.5

28.0

28.5

29.0

29.5

30.0

30.5

31.0

31.0

31.5

31.5

32.0

32.0

32.5

32.5

True N
orth

CB   denotes catch basin
WV   denotes water valve
GV   denotes gas valve
PP   denotes power pole
MH   denotes manhole
RI   denotes rodding inlet
SB   denotes service box
T    denotes top of wall
ICV  denotes irrigation valve

GLOSS

SEE POSTING
FILING P91664

INLET

SEE POSTING
FILING P91661

ELEVATION DERIVATION

29
.0

(SEE 483906L)

SEE   POSTING   FILING DF 99342

LOT 2

WEST 60 FT

STRATA PLAN

VR 233

SHEET 1 OF 2 SHEETS

20
.1

17

20
.1

17
20

.1
17

20
.1

17

30.48

30.48

and Posting Filings P91661 and P91664:

BM   denotes bench mark

(DIMENSIONS TO OUTSIDE FACE OF COLUMNS OR STUCCO)

20.117

NORTH BOUNDARY D.L. 237

D
.L. 237

SOUTH BOUNDARY D.L. 1055

20
.1

17
D

.L.                        1055

STORM MH

W
EST      BO

U
N

D
ARY      D

.L. 1055
EAST      BO

U
N

D
ARY      D

.L. 775

LANE

17TH
 STR

EET

16TH  STR
EET

SIDEW
ALK

SIDEWALK

32.0

31.5

D.L.               775

SEE POSTING
FILING R72116

W
EST BO

U
N

D
ARY     D

.L. 237

ss

JAN-082
B E A U T I F U L

B R I T I S H COLUMBIA

ss

JAN-082
B E A U T I F U L

B R I T I S H COLUMBIA

ss

JAN-082
B E A U T I F U L

B R I T I S H COLUMBIA

ss

JAN-082
B E A U T I F U L

B R I T I S H COLUMBIA

ss

JAN-082
B E A U T I F U L

B R I T I S H COLUMBIA

ss

JAN-082
B E A U T I F U L

B R I T I S H COLUMBIA

ss

JAN-082
B E A U T I F U L

B R I T I S H COLUMBIA

23.17

19.87

30.87 L2

26.77 L1

36
00

33
00

34.97 ROOF

41
00

41
00

P
R

O
P

E
R

TY
 L

IN
E

P
R

O
P

E
R

TY
 L

IN
E

POLICE

POLICE

RESEVOIR

DIESEL
TANK

SHARED SERVICES

SHARED MEETING

CIRC.

CIRC.

SHIPPING/
RECEIVING/

TRASH

CUSTOMER
SERVICE HUB

SECURE PARKING

FLEET PARKING

17TH STREET

STAFF PARKING
ENTRY

FLEET PARKING
ENTRY 16TH STREET

MECH PENTHOUSE
SIZE TO BE

DETERMINED

7780
3170 12300

CUSTOMER
SERVICE HUB

ss

JAN-082
B E A U T I F U L

B R I T I S H COLUMBIA

19

+43.45 EXISTING ROOF

+39.57 EXISTING 3RD FLOOR

+35.76 EXISTING 2ND FLOOR

+30.87 EXISTING UPPER MAIN

+27.07 EXISTING LOWER MAIN

+23.24 EXISTING BASEMENT

SO
U

TH
 P

R
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

23.7023.57
23.17BASEMENT

19.87P1

30.87L2

26.77L1

36
00

34.97ROOF

41
00

41
00

GENERAL STORAGE

GENERATORPOLICE

POLICE

POLICE

ENTRY PLAZA

ATRIUM
BEYOND

RESEVOIR

EXIT

EXTENT OF 
MUNICIPAL 
HALL BEYOND

MECH
SIZE TO BE

DETERMINED

ESQUIMALT AVE.

3000 10370 7000 9660

Conceptual Building Sections

North/South Section  (Looking West)

East/West Section  (Looking North)

POLICE SERVICES & MUNICIPAL HALL PROJECT
WEST VANCOUVER

MARCH 2015


